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Item.
190i8-9.

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT—continued.

VOTE No. 89—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Waikato Sanatorium—
Resident Medical Officer
Medical Officer (£300), increase
Matron
Clerk
6 Sisters at £70
8 Probationer Nurses at £35 ... ...
Laundress
5 Housemaids at £42
2 Porters at £65
2 Cooks: 1 at £130, 1 (female) at £65
3 Wardsmen at £52
Assistant Cook (female)
Laundry-maid ... ...
Kitchen-maid
Messenger Boy
Engineer
Carpenter
Gardener
2Farm Hands at £65
Farm Foreman

£

400
15

195
206
420
280
78

210
130
195
156
65
65
42
32

180
52

104
130
125

£

Less amount received from Civil List, Native
19,187

300

18,887

3
4

5
6

Other Charges incidental to—
Administration of Native Medical and Health Service...
Administration of " The Sale of Food and Drugs Act,

1908"
Bicycles
Books, publications, and subscriptions to newspapers

and journals, Ac.
Cadets'lodging-allowance
Contribution to Department of Agriculture for Quaran-

tine-keeper's salary
Compensation payable under "The Public Health Act,

1908"

6,098

300
100

200
1257

8

9
98

10
11
12
13
14
15

Dangerous infectious diseases ...
Freight and cartage ... ... . .
Fuel, lighting, and water
Inspection of vessels
Laboratory
Legal fees and premiums on fidelity guarantee in-

surances
Notification of infectious diseases
Office rent, cleaning, and equipment
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Quarantine expenses
Sera and disinfectants
Special trained nurses in isolated districts...
Subsidy to Karitane Home, Dunedin
Subsidy to local bodies towards Sanitary Inspectors'

salaries
Subsidy for the maintenance of Infectious Diseases

Hospitals
Subsidy to societies for the promotion of the health of

women and children
Telephones
Travelling expenses and allowances

100
500
100
100
800
300

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

100
400
700

1,000
350
300
500
500

24
200

25
5,000

26
27

900
200

2,500
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