Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XXV.—PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT—continued.

				1908–9.		
	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPA	RTMEN	T—continu	ıed.		
	VOTE No. 89—continued.				£	£
_	SALARIES—continued.			Ì		
2	Waikato Sanatorium— Resident Medical Officer			1	400	
	Medical Officer (£300), in	 orease	•••		15	
	Matron	or cuso			195	
	Clerk				206	
	6 Sisters at £70				420	
	8 Probationer Nurses at £	35			280	
	Laundress		•••	•••	78	
	5 Housemaids at £42 2 Porters at £65	• '	•••	•••	210 130	
	2 Cooks: 1 at £130, 1 (fe	male) at :	265		195	
	3 Wardsmen at £52				156	
	* Assistant Cook (female)				65	
	Laundry-maid	•••	·	••	65	
	Kitchen-maid		•••	•••	42	
	Messenger Boy		•••	• •••	32	
	Engineer Carpenter	***	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 180 \\ 52 \end{array}$	
	Gardener	***	•••	•••	104	
	2 Farm Hands at £65	•••			130	
	Farm Foreman	•••			125	
	Less amount received from Civil List, Native				19 ,187 300	
				1	10 007	
			20 N C		18,887	
3 4	OTHER CHARGES INCIDENTAL Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa	edical and	Health So	ervice	6,098	
	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908"	edical and	Health So	ervice ugs Act,		
4 5	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles	edical and tle of Foo 	od and Dru 	ugs Act,	6 ,098	•
4	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa	edical and tle of Foo 	ns to new	ugs Act, vspapers	6,098 300 100	•
4 5 6	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c.	edical and tle of Foo 	od and Dru 	ugs Act,	6,098 300 100 200	•
4 5 6 7	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance	edical and ale of Foo ubscriptio 	od and Dru	ugs Act, vspapers	6,098 300 100	
4 5 6	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmen	edical and ale of Foo ubscriptio 	od and Dru	ugs Act, vspapers	6,098 300 100 200	
4 5 6 7	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary	edical and ale of Foo ubscriptio t of Agric	ns to new	vspapers Quaran	6,098 300 100 200 125	
4 5 6 7 8 9	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department tine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under	dedical and ale of Food and ale of Food ale of Food ale of Agrical are "The Food and ale of The Food are "The Food and ale of The Food are	ns to new	vspapers Quaran	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100	
4 5 6 7 8 9	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department tine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious diseas	dedical and ale of Food and ale of Food ale of Food ale of Agrical are "The Food and ale of The Food are "The Food and ale of The Food are	ns to new	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500	
4 5 6 7 8 9	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department tine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious diseas Freight and cartage	dedical and ale of Food and ale of Food ale of Food ale of Agrical are "The Food and ale of The Food are "The Food and ale of The Food are	ns to new	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran alth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department tine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water	dedical and ale of Food and ale of Food ale of Food ale of Agrical are "The Food and ale of The Food are "The Food and ale of The Food are	ns to new ulture for Public Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100	
4 5 6 7 8 9	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department ine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious diseases Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels	dedical and ale of Food and ale of Food ale of Food ale of Agrical are "The Food and ale of The Food are "The Food and ale of The Food are	ns to new	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 100 800	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department tine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water	dedical and de of Food of Food of Agrical or "The Food of Food	ns to new ulture for Public Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances	t of Agric	ns to new ulture for Public Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 800 300	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious diseased	t of Agric "The F on fidel on fidel ceases	ns to new ulture for ublic Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 800 300 100 400	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious disease Office rent, cleaning, and equal to the same surances	t of Agric "The F on fidel ceases quipment	ns to new ulture for Public Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 800 300 100 400 700	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious disoffice rent, cleaning, and equence Postage, telegrams, and ren	t of Agric "The F on fidel ceases quipment	ns to new ulture for ublic Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious dis Office rent, cleaning, and eq Postage, telegrams, and ren Quarantine expenses	t of Agric "The F on fidel ceases quipment	ns to new ulture for Public Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 800 300 100 400 700	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department tine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious dis Office rent, cleaning, and eq Postage, telegrams, and ren Quarantine expenses Sera and disinfectants Special trained nurses in iso	dedical and dele of For ubscription t of Agricant The For on fideleseases pripment t of boxes collated dist	ns to new ulture for ublic Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000 350	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department tine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious dis Office rent, cleaning, and eq Postage, telegrams, and ren Quarantine expenses Sera and disinfectants Special trained nurses in iso Subsidy to Karitane Home	dedical and dele of Formula of Agricultura of Agric	ns to new ulture for ulture for ulture guaran	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000 350 300	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Department tine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious dis Office rent, cleaning, and eq Postage, telegrams, and ren Quarantine expenses Sera and disinfectants Special trained nurses in isc Subsidy to local bodies to	dedical and dele of Formula of Agricultura of Agric	ns to new ulture for ulture for ulture guaran	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000 350 300 500	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious discoffice rent, cleaning, and equipment of the prostage, telegrams, and ren Quarantine expenses Sera and disinfectants Special trained nurses in isconsidy to Karitane Home, Subsidy to local bodies to salaries	dedical and dele of Food with the second sec	ns to new ulture for ulture for ublic Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act, spectors'	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000 350 300 500	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and se and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious disoffice rent, cleaning, and eq Postage, telegrams, and ren Quarantine expenses Sera and disinfectants Special trained nurses in isc Subsidy to Karitane Home Subsidy to local bodies to salaries Subsidy for the maintenant	dedical and dele of Food with the second sec	ns to new ulture for ulture for ublic Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act, spectors'	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000 350 300 500 500	
4 56 78 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious disease Office rent, cleaning, and equation of the compensation of the compensa	dedical and dele of Formula of Agriculture of Agriculture of Agriculture of Agriculture of Indiana	ns to new ulture for ublic Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000 350 300 500	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious disease Office rent, cleaning, and equation of the postage, telegrams, and rentine expenses Sera and disinfectants Special trained nurses in isc Subsidy to Karitane Home, Subsidy to local bodies to salaries Subsidy for the maintenant Hospitals Subsidy to societies for the	dedical and dele of Formula of Agriculture of Agriculture of Agriculture of Agriculture of Indiana	ns to new ulture for ublic Hea	vspapers Quaran lth Act, ntee in spectors' Diseases nealth of	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000 350 300 500 200	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Administration of Native M Administration of "The Sa 1908" Bicycles Books, publications, and sa and journals, &c. Cadets' lodging-allowance Contribution to Departmentine-keeper's salary Compensation payable under 1908" Dangerous infectious disease Freight and cartage Fuel, lighting, and water Inspection of vessels Laboratory Legal fees and premiums surances Notification of infectious disease Office rent, cleaning, and equation of the compensation of the compensa	dedical and dele of Formula of Agriculture of Agriculture of Agriculture of Agriculture of Indiana	ns to new ulture for ublic Hea	ugs Act, vspapers Quaran lth Act,	6,098 300 100 200 125 98 100 500 100 100 800 300 100 400 700 1,000 350 300 500 500	